

## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATORS Cutter &amp; Pelton R

1 Amend printed bill, page 143, line 4, in the TOTAL column strike  
 2 "13,358,898,428" and substitute "13,365,398,428", in the GENERAL  
 3 FUND column strike "2,590,034,332(M)" and substitute  
 4 "2,591,984,332(M)", in the CASH FUNDS column strike  
 5 "1,479,636,193<sup>b</sup>" and substitute "1,480,091,193<sup>b</sup>", and in the FEDERAL  
 6 FUNDS column strike "7,872,061,672" and substitute "7,876,156,672".

7 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

8 Page 143, line 7, strike "\$1,123,402,649" and substitute  
 9 "\$1,123,857,649".

**PURPOSE:** Restores rates for occupational, physical, and speech therapies in the Department of **Health Care Policy and Financing**, which were reduced for multiple therapies in the introduced bill.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Health Care Policy and Financing	\$1,950,000	\$455,000	\$0	\$4,095,000	\$6,500,000	0.0

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*